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January 16, 2013

Ms. Linda Cavanaugh
Pak-A-Sak 38

Jay Petroleum

P. 0. Box 1285
Portland, Indiana 47371
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RE:

Subject: Rescinding Violation — TCR and GWR

Dear Public Water System Operator:

MARESOR AU RO

PEWOHT19470128721T1T11TRES#*

|

DARKE COUNTY

PAK-A-SAK 38

NON-COMMUNITY, TRANSIENT PWS
PWS ID: OH1947012

VIO ID: 8121111

VIO ID: 8121112

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohic
Administrative Code (OAC) on January 8, 2013, for the December 2012 monitoring period. The
required repeat samples were collected on December 27, 2012, but the results were not
reported until January 14, 2013. Please note the violations noted above have been rescinded.

OAC 3745-89-08 requires the laboratory to report all positive, all repeat sample results and all
samples required by OAC 3745-81-42 (Ground Water Rule) no later than the end of the next
business day after the result was obtained. The samples were not reported in accordance with
the above rules and this is considered a reporting violation.

Please ensure future sample results are submitted as required. If you have any questions,

please contact this office at (937) 285-6116.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (937) 285-6446.

Sincerely, 7 iﬁég C/u/ﬁi}:j

Kathy Lee Fox
Environmental Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Public Drinking Water Unit

cc: Darke County General Health District
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